
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 10.5 0.20 249.7 10,787 10,787 19,106 56.5

2 曇り 12.1 7.50 1,169.3 50,514 61,301 38,212 160.4

3 曇り 13.6 7.30 918.1 39,662 100,963 57,317 176.1

4 雨 14.7 0.40 339.6 14,671 115,633 76,423 151.3

5 曇り 11.8 0.50 479.4 20,710 136,344 95,529 142.7

6 曇り 6.7 0.00 175.4 7,577 143,921 114,635 125.5

7 雨 11.5 0.00 118.3 5,111 149,031 133,741 111.4

8 雪 1.9 0.00 0.0 0 149,031 152,846 97.5

9 雪 1.8 0.10 151.4 6,540 155,572 171,952 90.5

10 曇り 1.9 0.00 236.9 10,234 165,806 191,058 86.8

11 曇り 3.3 3.70 515.0 22,248 188,054 210,164 89.5

12 雪一時雨 6.9 0.20 319.6 13,807 201,861 229,270 88.0

13 雪一時雨 3.6 0.00 353.0 15,250 217,110 248,375 87.4

14 雪 3.5 0.00 258.2 11,154 228,264 267,481 85.3

15 雪 3.0 0.80 434.0 18,749 247,013 286,587 86.2

16 曇り 4.3 3.30 855.1 36,940 283,954 305,693 92.9

17 雨 4.3 0.10 244.7 10,571 294,525 324,799 90.7

18 雪 5.0 0.30 228.7 9,880 304,404 343,904 88.5

19 雪のち雨 6.1 0.00 80.0 3,456 307,860 363,010 84.8

20 雨 7.5 0.80 393.0 16,978 324,838 382,116 85.0

21 曇り 8.2 5.30 948.7 40,984 365,822 401,222 91.2

22 曇り 6.2 1.60 381.3 16,472 382,294 420,328 91.0

23 曇り 4.8 2.20 539.8 23,319 405,613 439,433 92.3

24 雪 5.3 0.10 340.8 14,723 420,336 458,539 91.7

25 雪のち雨 4.2 0.00 164.3 7,098 427,434 477,645 89.5

26 雨のち雪 6.3 0.00 153.5 6,631 434,065 496,751 87.4

27 雪 3.4 0.00 0.0 0 434,065 515,857 84.1

28 雪一時雨 0.8 0.60 158.7 6,856 440,921 534,962 82.4

29 雪 0.9 0.70 183.1 7,910 448,831 554,068 81.0

30 雪 1.1 0.00 190.4 8,225 457,056 573,174 79.7

31 雪 2.9 0.10 518.2 22,386 479,442 592,280 80.9

℃ h 11,098.2

5.7 1.15 358.0

1.38 454.9  月目標値 ¥19,106

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2018年12月
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥479,442
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